

Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, rice starch, oat milk, vanillin, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, rapeseed glycerine, glucose, coconut fat, invert sugar, rapeseed oil, marc de Champagne, vodka, 80% neutral alcohol, **HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, ALMONDS**, rum, gin, ginger, sustainable palm oil, emulsifiers: (sunflower lecithin (E322), **SOYA** lecithin, mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, polysorbate oil), natural flavourings (E1518, E1520), coffee, strawberries, concentrated orange juice, **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT (GLUTEN)**), calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), **WHEAT** malt (**GLUTEN**), colours (E160a, concentrated safflower, spirulina, concentrated red berry juice), **WHEAT** starch (**GLUTEN**), thickeners (sodium alginate (E401), pectin), lemon flavouring, natural lemon extract, natural gin extract, vanilla, vanilla extract, cinnamon, orange peel, lemon peel, fructose, rice protein, pea protein, salt, water, orange peel oil, modified starch, yeast, flavours, caramelised sugar syrup, fat reduced cocoa powder, Sunflower oil, dextrose powder, cocoa liquor, cocoa nibs, annatto seed extract, preservative (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), acidifier (citric acid), glazing agent (E414).

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. All chocolates in this pack may contain **MILK, SOYA, tree NUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, EGG, SULPHITES, SESAME**.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Per 100g: Energy KJ – 1977 Energy KCAL – 474 Fat – 53g Saturated Fat – 18g Carbohydrate – 42g Sugar – 36g Protein – 2g Salt - 0.2g